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Columbia, Missouri 

Dear Mr . Peterson: 

You have recently requested an opinion from this office 
concerning the following matter : 

"Under the iUssouri State Employees ' Re­
tirement System Law is the University 
required to make ' matching ' contributions 
from its tunda to the State Employees ' Re­
tirement Fund?" 

The law creating the r.ussouri State Employees • Retirement 
System was enacted as House Bill No. 188 by the 69th General 
Assembly. It appears in Section 104.310 to 104 . 550, inclusive, 
in the August 1957 Supplement to Vernon ' s Annotated Missouri 
Statutes . 

This law provides for contributions to be deducted from the 
pay of the employee and for contributions to be made by appro­
priation by the General Assembly . The law does not call for any 
other contribut1on3 to th~ retirement fund , and there is no pro­
vision in the law under which the University is required or allow­
ed to make contributions from i ts tunda to the Retirement System 
Fund. 

Sect~on 104 . 360 provides fo~ the aontr ibutions to be made 
by deductions ~rom the employees • pay and Section 104.370 pro­
vides for the legislative appropr1~t1on of the state ' s contri­
bution to the Retir ement Fund. 

There is no provision for and, therefore, t he university 
is not required to make any so-called "matching" contribut : on 



r4r . Paul Peterson 

from 1 ts funds . Such nmatching" contr ibution is made by appro­
priation by the legislature as indicated above . 

CONCLUSION 

I t is, therefore, on the basis of the foregoing, the con­
clusion or this office that under the Missouri State Employees ' 
Retirement System Law the Board o£ Curator s of the Univer sity 
of Missouri is not required to make "matching" contribut ions to 
t he Retirement Fund trom t he funds of the University. 

The foregoing opinion, which I hereby approve, was prepared 
by my assistant, Fred L. Howard. 

Yours very truly, 

John M. Dalton 
Attorney General 


